Coordinator’s report: Autotetraploids
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The autotetraploids and their diploid progenitors listed below were grown in 1991/92 and
evaluated for heading date and thousand-grain-weight. Samples of 100 seeds were tested for

germinating power. Seed samples of autotetraploids and corresponding diploids are available for

‘distribution.

Germplasm/Variety

57 AB 5002 (Wiebe)
Alma (Frimmel)
Alma
Ammer (Frimmel)
Ammer
Amsel (Bender)
Amsel :
Aramir (Friedt)
Aramir
Balder (Miintzing)
Balder (Hofﬁnmn)
Balder (Lange)
Balder
Barbless (Wiebe)
Big Boy (Wiebe)
Bella (Frimmel)
Bella
Bohemian (Wiebe)
Bohemian
Brage (Miintzing)
Brage (Ellerstrom)
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Brant (Jenkins)
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16,6
11,6
20,6
12,6
26,6
26,6
15,6
13,6

TGW
(&)
38,2
39,3
37,4
44,1
40,0
38,1
32,6
40,3

443

45,4
47,1
40,1
35,3
36,5

38,5

41,8

35,8
43,1
34,1
35,5
30,1
35,7
39,1

Germi
-nation

%
92
98
87
95

99 -

81
96
93
98.
91
8
97
99
92
87
97
96
88
94
55
99

87.

Brant x OAC 21 (Reinbergs)
Brant 57-754 (Reinbergs)
Brant 57-754 x GB96 (Reinbergs)
Brio (Miintzing)

Brio

Busser (Bender)

Busser

Caxjina (Friedt)

Carina

Ceresia (Bender)

Ceresia

Cowra (Bender)

Cowra

D8/55 (Gaul)

D8/55
DY/55 (Gaul)
DY9/55

DH (Trumpf x VM 260) {Foroughi-Wehr)

Dichte I (Gaul)
Dioseger
Dioseger

Dissa (Friedt)
Edda (Miintzing)
Edda (Jenkins)
Edda

Emir (Frimmel)
Emir

ert 23 (Hoffmann)
ert 32 (Hoffmann)
ert 32 (Ellerstrom)
ert 32

Everest (Wiebe)
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16,6
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3,6
3,6
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10,6

27,6
25,6
16,6
20,6
10,6

38,1
42,6
41,0
432
33,8
45,1
31,5
46,5
408
46,1

40,3

47,8
46,3
45,1
357
40,2
40,0

39,0

34,2
30,5
33,1
46,4
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38,8
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37.4
39,5
35,1
34,2
25,5
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84
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68

.92

70
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63
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86
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.93
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9
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Firlbeck (Rofr).me])
Firlbeck Stamm
Frankonia

Frankonia
Frederickson' (Wiebe)
friihe 31 (Gaul)

friihe 31

frithe 58 (Gaul) HM

Fuchs Pfilzer (Bender)

Fuchs Pfilzer

Gl

G2

G3

G4

G5

G6

G7

G8

G9

GB 96 (Reinbergs)
Gerda (Frimmel)
Gerda

Gold Foil (Rommel)
Gold Foil
Harbin

Harbin

Haisa II (Gaul)
Haisa 1I
Hatvany
Hatvany

HES Type I (Takahashi)

Hoffmann 3500
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16,6
23,6
21,6
13,6
13,6
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13,6
9,6
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13,6
13,6
13,6
14,6
21,6
13,6
16,6
14,6
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20,6
10,6
8,6
13,6
6,6
20,6

434
38,2
42,6
35,0
39,1
38,8
36,0
35,8
44,6
38,8
38,2
37,9
40,1
38,6
45,6
41,4
39,6
48,3
50,5
41,8
39,6
38,2
432
35,3
51,2
41,5
38,8
35,8
37,8
35,1
30,2
51,1
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Hoffmann 3501
Hoffmann 3502
Hoffmann 3503
Hoffmann 3504
Hoffmann 3505
Hoffmann 3506
Hoffmann 3507
Hoffmann 3508
Hoffmann 3509
Hoffmann 3510
Hoffmann 3511
‘Hoffmann 3512
Hoffmann 3513
Hoffmann 3514
Hoffmann 3515
Hoffmann 3516
Hoffmann 3517
Hoffmann 3518
Hoffmann 3519
Hoffmann 11/344
Hoffmann 3520
Hoffmann 3521
Hoffmann 3522
Hoffmann 3524

- Hoffmann 10/634

Hoffmann 11/344

Hosogara Nr:2 (Takahashi)
Hosomugi (Takahashi)

Impala (Frimmel)
Impala
Ingrid (Fr_immel)
Ingrid
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156
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13,6
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56,0
51,1

48,7

47,1
47,2

50,8

443
49,3
47,9
493
48,8
48,5
512
49,4
54,2
42,7

39,9

40,3
37,6
49,3

32,6

35,2
36.8
37,5
31,5
45,9
37,8
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Inis

Johanna (Frimimel)
Johanna :

Karri

Karri ]

Kenia (Miintzing)

Kenia (Hoffmann)

Kenia

Kihara early golden (Miintziné)
Kihara early golden
Kihara Hakata (Miintzing)
Kihara Hakata

Kihara Hakatz 2 (Wiebe)
Kihara Moshomugi (Miintz.)
Kihara Moshdmugi
‘Kihara Saikon (Miintzing)
Kihara Saikon

Kristina V

lo 8 (Bender)

lo8

macrolepis (Gaul) HM
macrolépis

Maja (Miintzing)

Maja (Hoffmann)

Maja

Mamie

Mamie

Mari

Mari ’

Matura (Frhnhel)
Matura

MC 20 (Favret)

12

SN OBR NS NS N RSN R N R NN AN AP

P R U S N IR T ]

NNMNMNMNNNNNNNNO\O\Q\O\MNNMNMNMNNNNN

13,6
21,6

9,6 -

21,6
13,6
16,6
21,6
8,6
13,6
31,5
10,6
1,6
14,6
7,6
7,6
14,6
6,6
15,6
14,6
10,6
13,6
13,6

16,6

21,6
14,6
15,6
8,6
8,6
31,5
20,6
9,6
7.6

39,0
40,0
41,9
43,6
37,0
40,0
37,1
40,0
57,0
51,5
45,4
41,6
433
39,9
32,9
34,4

© 29,5

41,9
40,6
40,6
35,9
32,5

44,1

40,7
35,3
38,7
35,5
35,6
35,8
39,9
349
53,3

93

94
86
95
87
89

100
98
98
86
85
85
86
99
82

100
98
93
98
84

85
%3

92

98
85

88

88
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MC 20
MGH 1998 (Friedt)
MGH 1998

- Milln 140/38

Montcalm (Reinbergs)
Mutina (Friedt)
Mutina

MRM 52 (Friedt)
MRM 52

New Ebis (Wiebe)

* Nord (Reinbergs)

Nota (Frimmel)
Nota

No 5508

NS Morgenrot

NS Morgenrot
OAC 21 (Reinbergs)
OAC 21 (Jenkins)

Ochsenhauer Ria (Bender)

Ochsenhauer Ria
Opal B (Miintzing)
Opal B (Wiebe)

Opal B

Palmella blue (Frimmel)
Palmella blue

PGR 8480 (Fedak)
Primus 1l (Miintzing)
Primus I (Ellerstrom)
Primus I

Scholz mut. 4242
Scholz mut. 4242

Skirsmd (Miintzing)
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~

29,5
21,6
14,6
16,6
15,6
7.6
15,6
14,6
29,5
25,6
20,6
21,6
13,6
13,6
5.6
8,6
13,6
9,6
16,6

8,6

21,6

21,6
9,6
15,6
2,6

20.6

21,6

20,6

14,6
7.6

6

10,6

41,8

442
35,0
34,4

37,8
36,9
40,4
2.4
41,4
48,2
35,7
41,1
36,8
30,9
41,9
40,0
38,5
39,6
41,1

43,7
34,3

36,2

36,9

43,7
43,0

40,6

46,3
51,6
39,2
33,1
32,0
39,0
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92
91
85
98
9%
95
95
84
91

- 90

93
79
93
97
86
95
97
91
89
100

92



Skarsmo

Shin Ebisu (Takahashi)
Slender (Wiebe) ‘
Stankas friih (Frimmél)
Stankas frith

Starnaver Kneifel (Bender)

Starnauer Knéife]

Strengs‘ Franken III (Rommel)

Strengs Franken III
Szekacs L
Szekacs . .
Ubamer Baco
Traill (Reinbergs)
Trins
Ulonska’s nackt
Ulonska’s 41/18
Ulonska’s 41/65
Union (Bender)
Union
Villa (Friedt)
Villa .
Volla (Frimmel)
Volla
W 7 = friihe 12 (Gaul) HM
w7 '
W 1173/472311 (Frimmel)
W 1173/472311
. W 1749/31681 (Frimmel)
W 1749/31681
Walter (Wiebe)
Wasegoru (Takahashi)

Weihenstephaner Mehltauresistente (Gaul)
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4,6
7,6

13,6

6,6
31,5
20,6

8,6
20,6

6,6
16,6

6,6

6,6
15,6
13,6
22,6

21,6 -

20,6
14,6
11,6
16,6
11,6
16,6
11,6
21,6
10,6
13,6

9.6
21,6

8,6

4,6
13,6
21,6

40,3
53,2
35,1

438

38,7
38,4
33,1
46,5
40,7
36,1
31,4
2.8
40,9
24.4
32,1
20,2
30,7
36,9
38,6
45,7
39,7
41,6
359
29,6
344
44,1
382
38,7
34,2
30,6

56,9
45,1

98
88
88
89
97
97
95
94

95
96
96
88
77
98
92
98
95

84
93
76

97

100
78
97
91
83

86 -

WeihensLMehltaures..
Wisa (Rommel)

Wisa

Ymer (Miintzing)
Ymer (Ellerstrom)
Ymer (Hoffmann)
Ymer’

York (Jenkins)

2-1 (Ahokas)
48/711d (Friedt)
48/711d (Gn‘inbach)
50/721-c (Friedt)
50/721-c (Griinbacl.)
79/755-15 (Friedt)
79/755-15 (Griinbach)
79/756-12 (Friedt)
79/756-12 (Griinbach)
90/771-21 (Friedt)
90/771-21 (Griinbach)
90/772-1 (Friedt)
90/772-1 (Griinbach)
224/1328 (Friedt)

224/1328 (Griinbach)

297/1347 (Friedt)
297/1347 (Griinbach)

302/1807-12 (Friedt)

302/1807-223 (Friedt)
302/1807 f (Friedt)
478/1370 (Friedt)
478/1370 (Griinbach)
548/1812 (Friedt)
548/1812 (Griinbach)
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8,6
15,6
8,6
23,6

- 2136

23,6
8,6
1,6

14,6

21,6

13,6

20,6

13,6

21,6

14,6

16,6

15,6

16,6

15,6

20,6

14,6

21,6

8,6

20,6
10,6
21,6
21,6
21,6
20,6

14,6

11,6
14,6

37,6
41,6
37,4
37,5

36,3
40,6

34,6

35,6
45,1
37,8

38,7 .

39,5
35,7
38,1
32,9

30,1

35,9
41,7

36,6

41,0
40,7
41,3
40,7
43,6
39,7
48,0

44,5

39,3

"39,0

35,2
434

42,1

99.

87
100
71

93
89

97

94
97
96

97

98
91
100
78

91

98 .

82
90
86

91

97

94
92
65
93
92

91



592/1939-15 (Friedt)
592/1939-15 (Griinbach)
681/1682-4 (Friedt)
681/1682-4 (Griinbach)
7441277 (Friedt)
744/1277 steril (Friedt)
744/1277 (Griinbach)
744/1277 lo (Friedr)
744/1277 lo (Griinbach)
1302/3019 (Friedr)
1302/3019 (Griinbach)

- = not detemihed
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11,6
14,6

23,6 -

13,6
22,6
20,6

13,6 -

21,6
13,6
15,6

8,6

42,8
42,2
43,4
43,2
34,0
54,3
38,3
43,1
42,9
29,4
42,4




